
UAlbany (1-2) -vs- Drexel (2-1)
02/21/2026 at Philadelphia, PA (Vidas Field)

 
 

 
 
UAlbany Goals: Marquis, Koleton (4); Richmond, Silas (3); Doherty, Ryan (2); Palumb, Jackson (2); Kesselring, Daniel (2); Smith, Jacob (2);
Oppenheim, Austin (1); Neeson, Max (1) 
Assists: Richmond, Silas (3); Doherty, Ryan (1); Palumb, Jackson (1); Galko, Cade (1); Oppenheim, Austin (1); Lee, Justin (1); Barnard,
Brendon (1); Marquis, Koleton (1) 
 
Drexel Goals: Luthy, Teddy (2); Porter, Jack (2); Wall, Lincoln (2); Zadell, Caden (1); Gougler, Ty (1); Kammar, Liam (1) 
Assists: Joyner, Jack (1); Chiango, Anthony (1); Kammar, Liam (1); Knight, Owen (1); Mingioni, Luke (1); Luzza, Liam (1); Tulio, Alec (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Vidas Field
Penalties: Wallace, Jack 1st/01:00; McVicker, Connor 2nd/13:22; Neeson, Max 3rd/04:28; Lyman, Pat 3rd/02:29; Tulio, Alec 4th/13:39
Officials: Christpher DeFelice; Jimmy Barraclough; Scott Walstrum

Date: 02/21/2026
Attendance: 400

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
UAlbany 2 7 5 3 17
Drexel 2 1 3 3 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
UAlbany 8 13 12 8 41
Drexel 6 6 10 9 31

Shots On Goal
UAlbany 5 9 7 5 26
Drexel 4 2 6 4 16

Saves
UAlbany 2 1 3 1 7
Drexel 3 2 2 2 9

Turnovers
UAlbany 3 3 4 5 15
Drexel 7 5 4 3 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
UAlbany 6-6 4-4 5-6 4-5 19-21
Drexel 6-6 4-4 3-4 5-5 18-19

Ground Balls
UAlbany 7 10 8 7 32
Drexel 10 8 5 5 28

Face Offs
UAlbany 1 6 5 4 16
Drexel 4 2 3 3 12

Extra Man Opportunities
UAlbany 0 1 1 1 3-3
Drexel 0 0 1 0 0-1



UAlbany 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 0 Wimmer, Ben 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - -
M 1 Doherty, Ryan 2 1 3 5 2 2 0 - -
A 2 Swiney, Wally 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 3 Pettis, Matthew 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
A 4 Grove, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 5 Marietta, Peter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
A 6 Barnard, Brendon 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
M 7 Kesselring, Daniel 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 - -
M 8 O'Keefe, Brendan 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

9 Schwarz, CJ 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2-5 -
A 10 Coghill, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
M 13 Carney, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 14 Palumb, Jackson 2 1 3 8 1 3 0 - -
M 15 Richmond, Silas 3 3 6 7 0 1 0 - -
M 16 Smith, Brady 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
D 20 Quill, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 21 Hardy, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 22 Nahrebeski, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 24 Reid, James 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
A 26 Kane, Dalton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 33 Galko, Cade 0 1 1 1 2 0 3 - -

34 Oppenheim, Austin 1 1 2 1 7 0 0 12-20 -
D 35 Corless, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 40 Kelly, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 43 McComber, Teharonhio 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

D 44 Neeson, Max 1 0 1 1 2 0 3 -
1-

01:00
M 45 Lee, Justin 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 - -

48 Mareno, Rocco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 -
M 77 Smith, Jacob 2 0 2 2 8 0 5 - -
M 88 Marquis, Koleton 4 1 5 5 0 1 0 - -
M 99 Mehta, Dillon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 17 10 27 41 32 15 12 16-28
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Smith, Brady 60:00 9 7



Drexel 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 McVicker, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
2 Chiango, Anthony 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Nolan, Jack 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
4 Mingioni, Luke 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
5 Luzza, Liam 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -

* 7 Tulio, Alec 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
8 Coletta, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

* 9 Wallace, Jack 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
* 11 Zadell, Caden 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
* 13 Joyner, Jack 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 - -

14 Todd, Kai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Luthy, Teddy 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 - -
17 Halladay, Finn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Gougler, Ty 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
22 Porter, Jack 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
23 Tomak, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Tecu, Corby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Baik, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Kammar, Liam 1 1 2 3 4 1 1 - -

* 29 Lyman, Pat 0 0 0 1 4 3 0 -
1-

00:30
* 30 Donnelly, Brendan 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

35 Bradley, Nate 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
38 Layton, Trent 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 12-26 -

* 39 Knight, Owen 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 - -
40 Hogan, Flynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

* 42 Kelly, Gavin 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 - -
44 Di, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -

* 50 Crawford, Witt 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
* 51 Carden, Luke 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

55 Quinn, Patrick 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
71 Lowe, Ryan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
77 Wall, Lincoln 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
99 Tayloe, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 7 16 31 28 19 3 12-28
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Donnelly, Brendan 60:00 17 9



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UALB DRX
1st 13::32 Richmond, Silas Unassisted 1 0
1st 12::16 Marquis, Koleton Galko, Cade 2 0
1st 07:25 Kammar, Liam Unassisted 2 1
1st 02::54 Zadell, Caden Unassisted 2 2
2nd 14::23 Doherty, Ryan (UP) Richmond, Silas 3 2
2nd 12::49 Marquis, Koleton (UP) Doherty, Ryan 4 2
2nd 08::04 Luthy, Teddy Luzza, Liam 4 3
2nd 07::41 Richmond, Silas Unassisted 5 3
2nd 07::06 Palumb, Jackson Richmond, Silas 6 3
2nd 02::47 Marquis, Koleton Barnard, Brendon 7 3
2nd 02::46 Smith, Jacob Oppenheim, Austin 8 3
2nd 02::33 Neeson, Max Lee, Justin 9 3
3rd 12::30 Wall, Lincoln Knight, Owen 9 4
3rd 10::55 Kesselring, Daniel Unassisted 10 4
3rd 08::32 Luthy, Teddy Joyner, Jack 10 5
3rd 06::13 Kesselring, Daniel Unassisted 11 5
3rd 05::26 Wall, Lincoln Tulio, Alec 11 6
3rd 03::42 Richmond, Silas (DN) Marquis, Koleton 12 6
3rd 00:05 Marquis, Koleton Unassisted 13 6
3rd 00::01 Oppenheim, Austin Unassisted 14 6
4th 13::14 Palumb, Jackson (UP) Richmond, Silas 15 6
4th 10::28 Smith, Jacob Unassisted 16 6
4th 07::44 Porter, Jack Kammar, Liam 16 7
4th 06::49 Gougler, Ty Chiango, Anthony 16 8
4th 04::35 Porter, Jack Mingioni, Luke 16 9
4th 03::08 Doherty, Ryan Palumb, Jackson 17 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:00 DRX Wallace, Jack 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 13:22 DRX McVicker, Connor 01:00 Other
3rd 04:28 UALB Neeson, Max 01:00 CROSSE IN FACE
3rd 02:29 DRX Lyman, Pat 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 13:39 DRX Tulio, Alec 00:30 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

UALB Starters: Doherty, Ryan; Kesselring, Daniel; Palumb, Jackson; Richmond, Silas; Smith, Brady; Quill, Brady;
Reid, James; Galko, Cade; Neeson, Max; Marquis, Koleton. DRX Starters: Tulio, Alec; Wallace, Jack; Zadell, Caden;
Joyner, Jack; Lyman, Pat; Donnelly, Brendan; Knight, Owen; Kelly, Gavin; Crawford, Witt; Carden, Luke; UALB
Keeper: Smith, Brady. DRX Keeper: Donnelly, Brendan.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:58 DRX Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by DRX, [14:58] Ground ball pickup by DRX Lyman, Pat.
14:00 DRX Turnover by DRX Lyman, Pat (caused by Smith, Jacob).
13::3
2 UALB GOAL by UALB Richmond, Silas (FIRST GOAL)

UAlbany 1, Drexel 0
13:32 DRX Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by DRX, [13:32] Ground ball pickup by DRX Bradley, Nate.
12:42 DRX Shot by DRX Kelly, Gavin BLOCKED
12:31 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Carden, Luke
12:22 DRX Turnover by DRX Zadell, Caden (caused by Marietta, Peter).
12:05 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Marietta, Peter
12::1
6 UALB GOAL by UALB Marquis, Koleton, Assist by Galko, Cade

UAlbany 2, Drexel 0
12:12 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [12:12] Ground ball pickup by UALB Oppenheim, Austin.
11:08 UALB Turnover by UALB Doherty, Ryan (caused by Kammar, Liam).
11:02 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Kammar, Liam
10:59 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
09:55 DRX Shot by DRX Zadell, Caden WIDE
09:48 DRX Shot clock violation by DRX
09:42 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
08:45 UALB Shot by UALB Kesselring, Daniel WIDE
08:39 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Barnard, Brendon
08:36 UALB Shot by UALB Marquis, Koleton, SAVE by Donnelly, Brendan
08:29 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Donnelly, Brendan
08:21 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
08:00 DRX Turnover by DRX Kelly, Gavin (caused by Galko, Cade on a blocked pass).
07:59 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Galko, Cade
07:55 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
07:50 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
07:45 UALB Shot by UALB Lee, Justin, SAVE by Donnelly, Brendan
07:44 DRX Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by DRX (on faceoff violation).
07:25 DRX GOAL by DRX Kammar, Liam

UAlbany 2, Drexel 1
06:41 DRX Turnover by DRX Joyner, Jack (caused by Smith, Jacob).
06:35 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Brady
06:33 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
06:01 UALB Shot by UALB O'Keefe, Brendan WIDE
05:46 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
04:35 DRX Turnover by DRX Tulio, Alec (caused by Galko, Cade on a blocked pass).
04:28 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Brady
04:26 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
04:22 UALB Shot by UALB Galko, Cade WIDE
03:36 UALB Shot by UALB Pettis, Matthew, SAVE by Donnelly, Brendan
03:19 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
03:10 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Tulio, Alec
03:09 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Joyner, Jack
03:06 DRX Shot by DRX Tulio, Alec, SAVE by Smith, Brady
02::5
4 DRX GOAL by DRX Zadell, Caden

UAlbany 2, Drexel 2
02:55 DRX Faceoff Mareno, Rocco vs Layton, Trent won by DRX (on faceoff violation).
02:09 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Luzza, Liam
01:49 DRX Turnover by DRX Knight, Owen (caused by Neeson, Max).
01:44 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Neeson, Max
01:42 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.



01:00 DRX Penalty on DRX Wallace, Jack (Slashing/0:30)
00:54 UALB Turnover by UALB Palumb, Jackson (caused by McVicker, Connor).
00:50 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Nolan, Jack
00:48 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
00:42 DRX Shot by DRX Lyman, Pat, SAVE by Smith, Brady
00:36 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
00:00 UALB Turnover by UALB Palumb, Jackson
00:00 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Donnelly, Brendan
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
14::2
3 UALB GOAL by UALB Doherty, Ryan (MAN-UP), Assist by Richmond, Silas

UAlbany 3, Drexel 2
14:27 DRX Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by DRX, [14:27] Ground ball pickup by DRX Kammar, Liam.
14:27 DRX Turnover by DRX Kammar, Liam (caused by Galko, Cade on a stick check).
14:27 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Jacob
12::4
9 UALB GOAL by UALB Marquis, Koleton (MAN-UP), Assist by Doherty, Ryan

UAlbany 4, Drexel 2
NaN:
NaN DRX Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by DRX (on faceoff violation).
13:51 DRX Turnover by DRX Nolan, Jack (caused by Smith, Jacob on a stick check).
13:22 DRX Penalty on DRX McVicker, Connor (Other/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 12:22 of QTR 2)
11:45 DRX Shot by DRX Crawford, Witt WIDE
11:36 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Lee, Justin
11:34 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
10:59 UALB Shot by UALB Reid, James HIGH
10:31 UALB Turnover by UALB Wimmer, Ben
10:25 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Knight, Owen
10:12 DRX Shot by DRX Kammar, Liam WIDE LEFT
09:50 DRX Shot by DRX Luzza, Liam BLOCKED
09:42 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Carden, Luke
09:27 DRX Turnover by DRX Luzza, Liam
09:22 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
08:49 UALB Shot by UALB Kesselring, Daniel, SAVE by Donnelly, Brendan
08:42 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Donnelly, Brendan
08:36 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
08::0
4 DRX GOAL by DRX Luthy, Teddy, Assist by Luzza, Liam

UAlbany 4, Drexel 3
08:28 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [08:28] Ground ball pickup by UALB Oppenheim, Austin.
07::4
1 UALB GOAL by UALB Richmond, Silas

UAlbany 5, Drexel 3
07:35 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Jacob
07:35 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [07:35] Ground ball pickup by UALB Oppenheim, Austin.
07::0
6 UALB GOAL by UALB Palumb, Jackson, Assist by Richmond, Silas

UAlbany 6, Drexel 3
07:09 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [07:09] Ground ball pickup by UALB Oppenheim, Austin.
05:49 UALB Turnover by UALB Wimmer, Ben
05:42 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Wallace, Jack
05:40 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
05:03 DRX Shot by DRX Kelly, Gavin WIDE
04:25 DRX Turnover by DRX Kelly, Gavin
04:19 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Galko, Cade
04:17 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
03:42 UALB Turnover by UALB Palumb, Jackson
03:29 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Lyman, Pat
03:27 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
03:22 DRX Shot by DRX Knight, Owen, SAVE by Smith, Brady
03:15 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
02::4
7 UALB GOAL by UALB Marquis, Koleton, Assist by Barnard, Brendon



UAlbany 7, Drexel 3
02:59 DRX Timeout by DRX
02:59 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [02:59] Ground ball pickup by UALB Oppenheim, Austin.
02::4
6 UALB GOAL by UALB Smith, Jacob, Assist by Oppenheim, Austin

UAlbany 8, Drexel 3
02:46 UALB Faceoff Mareno, Rocco vs Di, Sam won by UALB, [02:46] Ground ball pickup by UALB Lee, Justin.
02::3
3 UALB GOAL by UALB Neeson, Max, Assist by Lee, Justin

UAlbany 9, Drexel 3
02:33 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Di, Sam won by UALB (on faceoff violation).
01:49 UALB Shot by UALB Richmond, Silas WIDE
01:30 UALB Shot by UALB Kesselring, Daniel HIT POST
01:23 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Kammar, Liam
01:18 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
01:06 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Lyman, Pat
00:53 DRX Turnover by DRX Gougler, Ty
00:53 UALB Timeout by UALB
00:18 UALB Shot by UALB Palumb, Jackson BLOCKED
00:04 UALB Shot by UALB Palumb, Jackson, SAVE by Donnelly, Brendan
00:00 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Pettis, Matthew
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
15:00 DRX Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by DRX, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DRX Layton, Trent.
13:54 DRX Turnover by DRX Joyner, Jack (caused by Smith, Jacob).
13:50 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
13:43 UALB Turnover by UALB Doherty, Ryan
13:34 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
13:05 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
12::3
0 DRX GOAL by DRX Wall, Lincoln, Assist by Knight, Owen

UAlbany 9, Drexel 4
12:28 UALB Faceoff Schwarz, CJ vs Layton, Trent won by UALB (on faceoff violation).
11:24 UALB Shot by UALB Palumb, Jackson WIDE
11:00 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Palumb, Jackson
10::5
5 UALB GOAL by UALB Kesselring, Daniel

UAlbany 10, Drexel 4
11:09 UALB Faceoff Mareno, Rocco vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [11:09] Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Jacob.
11:09 UALB Shot by UALB Doherty, Ryan WIDE
10:09 UALB Turnover by UALB Richmond, Silas
09:43 DRX Turnover by DRX Lyman, Pat (caused by Neeson, Max).
09:38 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Neeson, Max
09:34 DRX Clear attempt by DRX failed.
09:28 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
08:45 UALB Shot by UALB Wimmer, Ben, SAVE by Donnelly, Brendan
08:42 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
08::3
2 DRX GOAL by DRX Luthy, Teddy, Assist by Joyner, Jack

UAlbany 10, Drexel 5
08:32 UALB Faceoff Schwarz, CJ vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [08:32] Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Jacob.
08:32 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Jacob
07:17 UALB Turnover by UALB Wimmer, Ben
07:12 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Nolan, Jack
07:07 DRX Shot by DRX Crawford, Witt, SAVE by Smith, Brady
07:02 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
06:19 UALB Shot by UALB Richmond, Silas, SAVE by Donnelly, Brendan
06:15 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Kesselring, Daniel
06::1
3 UALB GOAL by UALB Kesselring, Daniel

UAlbany 11, Drexel 5
06:13 DRX Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by DRX (on faceoff violation).



05::2
6 DRX GOAL by DRX Wall, Lincoln, Assist by Tulio, Alec

UAlbany 11, Drexel 6
05:42 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [05:42] Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Jacob.
05:42 UALB Foul on UALB TEAM
04:42 DRX Shot by DRX Wall, Lincoln, SAVE by Smith, Brady
04:28 UALB Penalty on UALB Neeson, Max (Crosse In Face/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 3:28 of QTR 3)
04:24 DRX Shot by DRX Crawford, Witt WIDE
04:04 DRX Shot by DRX Knight, Owen HIT POST
03:45 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
03::4
2 UALB GOAL by UALB Richmond, Silas (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Marquis, Koleton

UAlbany 12, Drexel 6
03:50 DRX Faceoff Schwarz, CJ vs Layton, Trent won by DRX, [03:50] Ground ball pickup by DRX Quinn, Patrick.
03:10 DRX Shot by DRX Crawford, Witt, SAVE by Smith, Brady
02:57 UALB Turnover by UALB Kane, Dalton (caused by Kelly, Gavin).
02:44 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Kelly, Gavin
02:37 UALB Clear attempt by UALB failed.
02:30 DRX Turnover by DRX Knight, Owen
02:29 DRX Penalty on DRX Lyman, Pat (Interference/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 1:59 of QTR 3)
02:23 UALB Shot by UALB Richmond, Silas HIGH
02:10 UALB Shot by UALB Doherty, Ryan WIDE
02:10 UALB Shot by UALB Palumb, Jackson HIT POST
01:55 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Kammar, Liam
01:48 DRX Timeout by DRX
01:13 DRX Shot by DRX Tulio, Alec WIDE
00:29 DRX Shot by DRX Joyner, Jack WIDE
00:14 DRX Shot clock violation by DRX
00:10 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
00:05 UALB GOAL by UALB Marquis, Koleton

UAlbany 13, Drexel 6
00:01 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [00:01] Ground ball pickup by UALB Oppenheim, Austin.
00::0
1 UALB GOAL by UALB Oppenheim, Austin

UAlbany 14, Drexel 6
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
15:00 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UALB Oppenheim, Austin.
14:40 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
13:39 DRX Penalty on DRX Tulio, Alec (Slashing/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 13:09 of QTR 4)
13:28 UALB Shot by UALB Palumb, Jackson WIDE
13::1
4 UALB GOAL by UALB Palumb, Jackson (MAN-UP), Assist by Richmond, Silas

UAlbany 15, Drexel 6
13:14 DRX Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by DRX, [13:14] Ground ball pickup by DRX Lyman, Pat.
13:05 DRX Turnover by DRX Lyman, Pat
12:58 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Lee, Justin
12:20 UALB Shot by UALB O'Keefe, Brendan, SAVE by Donnelly, Brendan
12:06 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
11:27 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Luthy, Teddy
11:17 DRX Shot by DRX Knight, Owen WIDE
10:40 DRX Turnover by DRX Joyner, Jack (caused by Smith, Jacob).
10:36 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Jacob
10::2
8 UALB GOAL by UALB Smith, Jacob

UAlbany 16, Drexel 6
10:28 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [10:28] Ground ball pickup by UALB Mehta, Dillon.
09:15 UALB Turnover by UALB Marquis, Koleton
09:05 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
08:48 DRX Turnover by DRX Knight, Owen (caused by Neeson, Max).
08:36 UALB Clear attempt by UALB failed.
08:24 UALB Turnover by UALB Coghill, Ben
08:09 DRX Ground ball pickup by DRX Wallace, Jack



08:07 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
07:57 DRX Shot by DRX Lowe, Ryan, SAVE by Smith, Brady
07:47 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
07:42 UALB Shot by UALB Doherty, Ryan, SAVE by Donnelly, Brendan
07:37 UALB Ground ball pickup by UALB Doherty, Ryan
07:34 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
07::4
4 DRX GOAL by DRX Porter, Jack, Assist by Kammar, Liam

UAlbany 16, Drexel 7
07:44 DRX Faceoff Schwarz, CJ vs Layton, Trent won by DRX, [07:44] Ground ball pickup by DRX Layton, Trent.
07:21 DRX Shot by DRX Kammar, Liam WIDE
06:52 DRX Shot by DRX Mingioni, Luke WIDE
06::4
9 DRX GOAL by DRX Gougler, Ty, Assist by Chiango, Anthony

UAlbany 16, Drexel 8
06:51 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [06:51] Ground ball pickup by UALB Smith, Jacob.
05:59 UALB Turnover by UALB McComber, Teharonhio
05:53 DRX Clear attempt by DRX good.
04::3
5 DRX GOAL by DRX Porter, Jack, Assist by Mingioni, Luke

UAlbany 16, Drexel 9
04:38 UALB Faceoff Oppenheim, Austin vs Layton, Trent won by UALB, [04:38] Ground ball pickup by UALB Doherty, Ryan.
03:42 UALB Shot by UALB Palumb, Jackson HIGH
03:22 UALB Shot by UALB Richmond, Silas WIDE
03::0
8 UALB GOAL by UALB Doherty, Ryan, Assist by Palumb, Jackson

UAlbany 17, Drexel 9
03:25 DRX Faceoff Schwarz, CJ vs Layton, Trent won by DRX, [03:25] Ground ball pickup by DRX Lowe, Ryan.
02:55 UALB Turnover by UALB Schwarz, CJ
02:42 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
01:52 UALB Turnover by UALB O'Keefe, Brendan
01:40 UALB Foul on UALB TEAM
01:19 DRX Shot by DRX Mingioni, Luke WIDE
00:39 DRX Shot by DRX Gougler, Ty HIT POST
00:35 UALB Clear attempt by UALB good.
00:00 End of Quarter 4


